2025/26 School Fee Schedule for St Josephine Bakhita Elem J.H.

Description	2025/26
Description	Fee Amount
Elementary	
Supplemental Education Fees - Kindergarten up to a Max \$30	
Electronic device user fee	\$6.00
Kindergarten activities and events	\$24.00
Supplemental Education Fees - Grades 1 to 6 up to a Max \$50	
Agenda	\$8.00
Electronic device user fee	\$15.00
School wide presentation	\$5.00
Site licenses	\$14.00
Visual Journal	\$8.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	
Agenda	\$7.00
Handbells gloves	\$10.00
Recorder	\$15.00
SJB clothing	\$100.00
Yearbook	\$32.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
APEGA	\$30.00
Cultural Residencies (K-6)	\$25.00
Downhill skiing- Grades 4-6	\$150.00
Elementary choir	\$50.00
ESCD Innovators	\$20.00
Field trips- Grade 4	\$125.00
Field trips- Grade 1	\$100.00
Field trips- Grade 2	\$120.00
Field trips- Grade 3	\$125.00
Field trips- Grade 5	\$125.00
Field trips- Grade 6	\$125.00

Description	2025/26
Description	Fee Amount
Field trips- Kindergarten	\$100.00
Go Green club	\$20.00
Inquiry school	\$100.00
Kindergarten-Grade 6 Gymnastics field trip	\$30.00
Skating 3-6	\$60.00
WISEST Conference	\$20.00
Year-end day camp- Grade 6	\$100.00
Athletics (Extracurricular Fees)	
Basketball 5-6	\$50.00
Cross country clubs- Grades 3-6	\$20.00
Running room indoor games 3-6	\$15.00
Soccer 5-6	\$30.00
Volleyball	\$50.00
	\$8.00
Supplemental Education fees - Grades 7 to 9 up to a Max \$60	
Agenda	\$8.00
Electronic Device user fee	\$14.00
Phys Ed class T-shirt	\$10.00
Site licenses	\$20.00
Visual journal	\$8.00
Courses (CTF use cluster name)	
JH- Art- Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$35.00
JH Art-Grade 7 (Tri-mestered)	\$20.00
JH Community Service-Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$15.00
JH Construction- CTF- Grade 7 (Tri-mestered)	\$35.00
JH Construction- CTF- Grade 8-9 (Semestered)	\$50.00
JH Design Studies- CTF- 8/9 (Semestered)	\$25.00
JH Drama- Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$20.00
JH Environmental & Outdoor Education - Grade 8/9(Semestered)	\$15.00
JH Environmental Stewardship -Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$10.00

Description	2025/26 Fee Amount
Description	
JH Fashions- CTF-Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$50.00
JH Film Studies- 8/9 Semestered)	\$15.00
JH Foods Studies- CTF- Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$60.00
JH Foods Studies-CTF- Grade 7 (Tri-mestered)	\$35.00
JH French- Grade 7 (Full Year)	\$10.00
JH French- Grade 8 (Full Year)	\$10.00
JH Instrumental Music- Grade 7-9 (Full year)	\$100.00
JH Instrumental Music- Jazz Band 8/9 (Full Year)	\$50.00
JH Leadership- CTF- Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$10.00
JH Marketing and Management- Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$10.00
JH Marketing and Management- Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$10.00
JH Rec leadership Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$15.00
JH Sports Performance Grade 8/9 (Semestered)	\$15.00
JH Wellness 360-Grade 8/9(Semestered)	\$10.00
Science Labs	\$15.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	
Agenda replacement	\$8.00
Lock replacment	\$10.00
Reeds	\$5.00
SJB Clothing	\$100.00
Yearbook	\$32.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Band camp- Grade 8/9	\$250.00
Bandshare field trip 7-9	\$20.00
Cultural Residencies	\$25.00
Downhill Skiing 7-9	\$120.00
Field trip- Art 7-9	\$25.00
Field trip- EOE 8/9	\$100.00
Field trip- French 7-8	\$25.00
Field trip- Sports Rec 8/9	\$100.00
Field trip-Drama 8/9	\$30.00

Description	2025/26
	Fee Amount
Field trips- LA- 7-9	\$30.00
Field trips- Math- 7-9	\$30.00
Field trips- PE- 7-9	\$30.00
Field trips- Science- 7-9	\$30.00
Field trips- Valentine's Bowling 7-9	\$25.00
Field trips- Year end 7-9	\$25.00
Field trips-Social Studies- 7-9	\$30.00
Grade 7-9 Gymnastics	\$30.00
Grades 7-9 Christmas movie	\$30.00
Grades 7-9 Skills Canada	\$10.00
Inquiry school 7-9	\$50.00
JH Choir	\$50.00
Jumpstart Field trip Grade 7	\$40.00
WISEST/WIT Conference Grade 7-9	\$15.00
Athletics	
Cross country Clubs- Grades 7-9	\$20.00
JH Athletics- Badminton	\$90.00
JH Athletics- Junior Basketball	\$70.00
JH Athletics- Junior Volleyball	\$70.00
JH Athletics- Senior Basketball	\$200.00
JH Athletics- Senior Volleyball	\$200.00
JH Athletics- Soccer	\$75.00
JH Athletics- Track	\$20.00
JH Athletics-Flag football	\$50.00
JH Running Room Games	\$20.00
JH Slo Pitch	\$65.00